www.mirsanrack.com www.mirsanrack.com74 75
Both fans of the 2 fans unit located on top of the upper section discharges towards outside. The cabinet
sucks the air from the protected clean air vent on the right side and discharges it from the ventilation slots
on the roof. LED lightings are designed to be integrated on the IP fan modules.
FAN SYSTEM
LED Lighting
Led On/Off
Fan On/Off
Fan Modules
Product Code Product Description
MR.FAN1.IP.03   IP 1 fan, analog thermostat controlled fan module
MR.FAN2.IP.03   IP 2 fans, analog thermostat controlled fan module
LED Lighting
Product Code Product Description
MR.AYM.IP.220V    3 chips LED lighting module with door switch (220V)
MR.AYM.IP.12V    3 chips LED lighting module with door switch (12V)
Product Code Product Description
MR.BZ601040.03 IP W=600 D=400 H=100 Plinth Module
MR.BZ601045.03 IP W=600 D=450 H=100 Plinth Module
MR.BZ601060.03 IP W=600 D=600 H=100 Plinth Module
H=100mm high plinth module enables the protection of the cable masses coming from
the bottom. It protects the cabinet from floods. Plinth modules are designed to fit for
all series of IP54, IP55, IP65 and IP66.
IP plinth modules are included in the prices of IP66 models only.

Standard and Optional Accessories
Technical Drawing
IP55 12U FIELD CABINET
Product
Code
12U IP55 Ground & Pole Type Field Cabinets Logistics
Size Type Width
W
Depth
D
Height
H
Net Weight
(kg)
Width Depth   Height
MR.IP55W012U45 12U Wall Type 600 mm 450 mm 625 mm 28.0 kg 620 mm 470 mm 645 mm
MR.IP55D012U45 12U Pole Type 600 mm 450 mm 625 mm 28.0 kg 620 mm 470 mm 645 mm
MR.IP55Y012U45 12U Ground Type 600 mm 450 mm 725 mm 34.5 kg 620 mm 470 mm 745 mm
MR.IP55W012U60 12U Wall Type 600 mm 600 mm 625 mm 32.0 kg 620 mm 620 mm 645 mm
MR.IP55Y012U60 12U Ground Type 600 mm 600 mm 725 mm 38.0 kg 620 mm 620 mm 745 mm
Note: 100mm Plinth height is included in the given dimensions of IP66 Ground Type Cabinets.
Front View Side View
Rear View
Top View Bottom View

Standard and Optional Accessories
Technical Drawing
IP55 16U FIELD CABINET
Product
Code
16U IP55 Ground & Pole Type Field Cabinets Logistics
Size Type Width
W
Depth
D
Height
H
Net Weight
(kg)
Width Depth    Height
MR.IP55W016U45 16U Wall Type 600 mm 450 mm 805 mm 30.9 kg 620 mm 470 mm 825 mm
MR.IP55D016U45 16U Pole Type 600 mm 450 mm 805 mm 30.9 kg 620 mm 470 mm 825 mm
MR.IP55Y016U45 16U Ground Type 600 mm 450 mm 905 mm 36.5 kg 620 mm 470 mm 925 mm
MR.IP55W016U60 16U Wall Type 600 mm 600 mm 805 mm 34.0 kg 620 mm 620 mm 535 mm
MR.IP55Y016U60 16U Ground Type 600 mm 600 mm 905 mm 40.1 kg 620 mm 620 mm 925 mm
Note:   100mm Plinth height is included in the given dimensions of IP66 Ground Type Cabinets.
Front View Side View
Rear View
Top View Bottom View

W
H
D
Product
Code
20U IP55 Ground & Pole Type Field Cabinets Logistics
Size Type Width
W
Depth
D
Height
H
Net Weight
(kg)
Width Depth  Height
MR.IP55W020U45 20U Wall Type 600 mm 450 mm 980 mm 34.8 kg 620 mm 470 mm 1000 mm
MR.IP55D020U45 20U Pole Type 600 mm 450 mm 980 mm 34.8 kg 620 mm 470 mm 1000 mm
MR.IP55Y020U45 20U Ground Type 600 mm 450 mm 1080 mm 39.3 kg 620 mm 470 mm 1100 mm
MR.IP55W020U60 20U Wall Type 600 mm 600 mm 980 mm 41.4 kg 620 mm 620 mm 1000 mm
MR.IP55Y020U60 20U Ground Type 600 mm 600 mm 1080 mm 45.9 kg 620 mm 620 mm 1100 mm
Note: 100mm Plinth height is included in the given dimensions of IP66 Ground Type Cabinets.
Technical Specifications